
.3ffi4ifiíti$ 
Robert F. Kieta, Interim ManagerCrrv or PonrLAND Facilities Services 

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE 1120 S.W. Fifth Avenue, Rm. 1204 
Portland, Oregon 97204-lgl2Sam Adams, Mayor 

(503) 823-s288Kenneth L. Rust, Chief Administrative Officer FAX (s03) 823-6924Jeffrey B. Baer, Director, Bureau of hrternal Business Services TTY (s03) 823-6868 

coNTRACT # 30001449 - DPO # 0022052528 CHANGE ORDER # 3 

Project Name: Stanton Yard Fuel Facility project Project Number: 7MFMF0000002 
Company: 3 Kings Environmental, lnc. Bid Number: 111838 

Address: 

City, State, Zip 

P.O. Box 280 

Battle Ground, WA 98604 

Current Substantial 
Gompletion Date: 11t17t2010 

The Parties hereby agree as follows: 
coP #4 ADD $6,869.00 Remove and dispose of existing overhead fuel station canopy. 

coP #7 ADD $11,192.37 lnstall (10) canopy lights, conduit, and wiring in new canopy. 

coP #8 ADD $33,913'53 Soil testing lab analysis reports. 24 hourturnaround required, 

coP #9 ADD $4,273.32 Remove oilwater separator and dispose. 

CoP #10 ADD $69,428.90 Shoring for extended time to remove contaminated soil. 

CoP#11 ADD $111,184.46 Remove 1,279.67 tonsof contaminatedsoilinphase2of thesite 
remediation. 

cOP #12 ADD $1,000'00 Additional landscaping in east parking lot required for canopy permit. 

'coP #13 ADD $3,956.01 lnstall vapor extraction piping between tanks for future leak recovery. 

COP #14 ADD $299,492.40 3,854 tons of gravel infill required for'contaminated soil excavations. 

coP # 15 CREDIT ($29,878'91) Credit for deletion of shed roof, canopy refurbishment, waste oil tank. 

Change in contract time, add thirty-four (34) calendar days for extended work for contaminated soil removal per
attached revised schedule submitted and approved on N'ovember 18,2010.

Change Order Amount $511,431.08 Ghange in Gontract Time: Thirty-Four Days 
Revised Substantial Completion Date: 1212112010 

The agreed upon price and additional contract time, if any, resolves all issues of contract time and compensation in accordancewith City of Po¡7land General Conditions of the Contraci for Construction ,8, (Section 10g.1 6) 

Original Contract Amount $ _260,433.00 
Total Previous Change Order Amounts $ 231,467.38 
This Change Order Amount $ 51 1,431.08 
Total Change Orders plus Original Contract Amount $1,003,331,40

¿{4-ffi":__ rc/_1f:a 
3 Kings Environmental, lnc. óate Business Services 

N/A 
Purchasing Agent 

/z'?, lo 
Mayor or Commissioner 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
To help ensure equal access to programs, services and activities, the Office of Management & Finance will reasonably
modify policies/procedures and provide auxiliary aids/services to persons w¡th disaiitities upon request. 

http:1,431.08
http:231,467.38
http:260,433.00
http:511,431.08
http:299,492.40
http:3,956.01
http:1,279.67
http:111,184.46
http:69,428.90
http:4,273.32
http:11,192.37
http:6,869.00

